15
Features
Applications
● Dimensions
● Rated voltage 275Vac (UL, CSA 250V).
● IEC/EN 60384-14 class X2.
● Designed mainly for suppressing noise occurring
in power line of electrical appliances.
● Circuit
R E L
Series name
● Model numbering system
L
Capacitance
lead length 30mm min.
Supported mark
:UL-60384-14
:CSA E60384-14
:CSA E60384-14, C22.2 No.8
:IEC/EN 60384-14
:IEC/EN 60384-14
:IEC/EN 60384-14
:IEC/EN 60384-14
:IEC/EN 60384-14
:IEC/EN 60384-14
:IEC/EN 60384-14
E47474
E47474
LR37404, LR104926
094750X
103400, 916932
P08208949, P10211810
144191-01, 315279-01
FI 24150A2, FI 25644
13.0339, 13.0068
40028657
Safety Standard File No.
UL
cUL
CSA
VDE
SEMKO
NEMKO
DEMKO
FIMKO
Electrosuisse
ENEC
W±0.5
H
±0
.5
T±
0.
5
30
m
in
.
φ d±0.05
F±1.0
Unit: mm
Operating Temperature: -55~+100°C
4.5
5.5
5.0
Rated Voltage 275Vac (UL, CSA: 250V)Electrical Specifications
Safety
Standard Class Model
Number
Capacitance
μF±10%
Dimensions
W H T F d
Insulation
ResistanceTest Voltage